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GENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT 
CID Regulation 195-1 

ROI NUMBER 

0052-08-C1D579-53608 

PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES 

BASIS FOR INVESTIGATION: About 1900, 2 Sep 08, SFC b(6), b(7)(C) 
ported the death of a detainee. The detainee had obtained injunes at 

led at the Balad Hospital. 

42`Rd MP BDE, Camp Bucca 
eater Internment Facility (TIF) and 

bout 1901, 2 Sep 08, SA b(6)' b(7)(C)  coordinated with SPC 
btained the medical Records pertaining to Detainee ALI. 

b(6), b(7)(C) 115th  CSH, TIF, Camp Bucca and 

bout 1902, 2 Sep 08, SA b(6),  b(7)(C) coordinated with Dr. CPT b(6),  b(7)(C) 	115th  CSH, TIF 
ncerning the assistance he provided Dr. (CPT)b(6), b(7)(C) 	115th  CSH, TIF. Dr. (CPT 
lated a Computerized Axial Tomography (CAT) scan was conducted and found Detainee ALI had a fractured 

kull and was "bleeding into his brain." Dr. (CPT) b(6),  b(7)(C) - lated a decision was made to have Detainee 
I MEDEVAC'd to the hospital in Balad. 

bout 1914, 2 Sep 08, SA b(6), b(7)(C) interviewed SPCb(6), b(7)(C) 	B CO, 180th  IN BN Camp Bucca, 
nceming his knowledge of the events surrounding the death of Detainee ALI. SPC b(6), b(7)(C),  elated at 

1330 he received a radio 	w 	t 	tainee ALI was lying outside of Caravan E16, TIF and bleeding, 

	

ut of his right ear. SPC b(6), b(7)(C) 	B BTRY, 3-13 FAR, Camp Bucca and SPC b(6),  b(7)(C)304 
BN, Camp Bucca attended to Detainee ALI at the corn ..und and made the determination to have Detainee 
transported to the TIF Hospital. INV b(6),  b(7)(C) 	4006  MP BN, Camp Bucca completed a 

ollow up investigation in which it was revealed Detainee ALI tripped over the wood holding down the tent 
trance. 

bout 1924, 2 Sep 08, SA b(6), b(7)(C)interviewed SG b(6), b(7)(C) 352nd  MP CO, Camp Bucca, 
ncemin' g his observations of Detainee ALI. SGTb(6)' b(7)(c)relayed Detainee ALI appeared tired, was 

nsive, but did not speak, had trouble keeping his eyes open, and looked to have fallen. 

bout 1943, 2 Sep 08, S b(6), b(7)(C) 
coordinated with 1LT b(6), b(7)(C) 	352nd  MP CO who stated in the 

Oa' MP BDE Spot Report summary stated that about 1330, 2 Sep 08, Detainee ALI was seen lying outside the 
van bleeding from his right ear. MED 1 was in the compound and provided medical aid and transported to 

e TIF Hospital. About 1458, 2 Sep 08, 42nd  MP BDE requested an update from the TIF Hospital. A translator 
lated that Detainee ALI stated he had fallen and hit his head. MPI was sent to investigate this incident and 
terviewed the three. Detainees that were with Detainee All and their statements were the same. 

b(6), b(7)(C) 

bout 0800, 3 Se • 08, S 
b(6), b(7)(C) provided her invest' 

b(6), b(7)(C) 115' CSH, SG 7C) 

ordinated with INV b(6), b(7)(C) onceming her initial investi!ation. 
ator's statement, sworn statements from CPT b(6), b(7)(C) CPT b(6) b(7)(C)  

SGT b(6), b(7)(C) 	352nd  MP CO, Detainee's b(6), b(7)(C) 

• b(6), b(7)(C) 

TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER 

(b)(6), (b)(7)(C), (b)(7)(F) 

ORGANIZATION 

68th MP Detachment(CID), Camp Bucca, 
APO AE 09375 
DATE 

3 Sep 08 
EXHIBIT 

CID FORM 94 ID ROI 27589 
000005 

(Automated) 11.11.111111.1.1==ing11711=r1"111  
Automatic Termination (Para 13, AR 34-16) 
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GENT' S INVESTIGATION REPORT 
CID Regulation 195-1 

ROI NUMBER 

0052-08-C1D579-53608 

PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES 

b(6), b(7)(C) and Detainee 
4- tainee ALI. 

b(6), b(7)(C) TIF, two photographs of the crime scene and a photograph of 

bout 1315, 3 S . 08, S • b(6), b(7)(C) SA b(6), b(7)(C):  d CAT II b(6), b(7)(C) 	interviewed 
tai, ...b(6), b(7)(C) 	 TIF, concernin 1 what he witnessed in regards to Detainee ALI falling down. 
tween 1130-1230 1 Nov 08, Detainee b(6), b(7)(C) 	started taking a shower after Detainee ALI. 

etainee b(6), b(7)(C) related Detainee ALI wasn't feelin. ood and was depressed due to the fact he was 
k at Camp Bucca after he had his release papers. Detainee b(6), b(7)(C) 	was sitting in the tent when he 

ooked up and saw Detainee ALI on the ground on his side. Detainee b(6), b(7)(C) 	lieved Detainee ALI 
0,7x, 

hit his head on the concrete, but was unsure which side of his head had hit the concrete. Detainee 
related once Detainee ALI fell he was stiff and didn't talk but was still awake. Detainee 
Detainee b(6), b(7)(C) and b(6), b(7)(C) moved Detainee ALI to the Waster Closet (WC) area of the 

ompound to be attended to by the medics. Detainee b(6), b(7)(C) 	relayed Detainee ALI did not have 
roblems with , one in the tent, but remembered Detainee ALI isolated himself from others in the group. 

tainee b(6), b(7)(C) 	: lso noted Detainee ALI seemed tired and had ulcer medication. 

bout 1401, 3 Sep 08, SA b(6), b(7)(C) SA b(6), b(7)(C), d Mr. b(6), b(7)(C) nterviewed Detain 
ncerning what he witnessed in regards to Detainee ALI falling down. Detainee b(6)' b(7)(C) elayed before 

1200, 1 Sep 08, he was corning back from the bathroom when he noticed Detainee ALI lying down in the tent 
re he had apparently fallen. Detainee 	bserved blood on the inside of Detainee ALI's ear and 

oticed his body was stiff. Detainee 	attempted to revive Detainee ALI assisted in putting water on 
nee ALI's face. Detainee 	did not know Detainee ALI, but was aware he had high blood 

ressure. 

b(6), b(7)(C) 
b(6), b(7)(C) 

.b(6), b(7)(C) 

b(6), b(7)(C), 

b(6), b(7)(C) 

b(6), b(7)(C) 

bout 1420, 3 Sep 08, SA 
worn statement from Detainee 

b(6), b(7)(C) 
b(6), b(7)(C) 

SA b(6), b(7)(C) and Mr. 
///LAST ENTRY/// 

b(6), b(7)(C) nterviewed and obtained a 

TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER  ORGANIZATION 
68th MP Detachment(CID), Camp Bucca, 
APO AE 09375  

EXHIBIT 

3 Sep 08 	
I 

DATE 

CID FORM 94 
(Automated) 	 Protective Marking 

Au 	 13, AR 34-16) 
DIROI 27590 

000006 
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b(6), b(7)(C) 

I met with SPC 
the caravan with ISN# 

and 
b(6), b(7)(C) 

b(6), b(7)(C) 

b(6), b(7)(C) 
at compound 6, who informed me that there were three other detainees in 

hen the incident occurred. I then spoke with ISN#'s 
at compound 6, with the help of an interpreter ( b(6), b(7)(C) 

b(6), b(7)(C) 

0052 CC Cir 579 - 53608 

INVESTIGATOR'S SWORN STATEMENT 

File Number: 2008-VTOC-139 	 Location: Camp Bucca IRAQ 
Date: 02SEP08 	 Time: 1830HOURS 
Statement of b(6), b(7)(C) 	I 	INV/MPI 
SSN: 	N/A 
Org/Address: 400th MP BN (I/R) Camp Bucca, IRAQ 09375 

INVESTIGATORS STATEMENT/SUMMARY  
THIS STATEMENT IS INTENDED TO CLARIFY AND/OR ELABORATE ON CERTAIN 
ASPECTS OF THIS INVESTIGATION NOT ELSEWHERE COVERED IN THIS REPORT BY 
OTHER DOCUMENTS AND/OR STATEMENTS. 

On 0ISEP08, I was notified by Vigilance TOC of a detainee in 'u that happened at CMP 6E, 
and was sent to investigate the possibility of foul play. ISN .,b(6), b(7)(C)fell, hit his head, and had 
blood coming from his right ear. He was then transported to compound 11 Hospital, where he 
was treated for his injury, and then medi-vacced out to a hospital in Bilad. 

ISN. 
b(6), b(7)(C) 

stated that ISN# 
and he went to take a shower. 
in the tent, and when 1SN# b(6), b(7)(C) 

was tired after moving from Camp Cropper in Baghdad, 
then stated that he was lying by the air conditioner 

e back from the W/C, that he seemed to trip on the wood 

b(6), b(7)(C) 

b(6), b(7)(C) 

that blocked the entra ce to the tent. He then fell down, and there was blood coming from his 
right ear. ISN#

b(6), b(7)(C) 
ied to give him water, but he was unconscious. In a later statement, 

ISN# Maid that ISN#b(6), b(7)(C) was talking earlier about release papers that he got while he 
was at Camp Cropper, and h al o complained of severe headaches, being tired, and that he 
suffered from ulcers. ISN# 

b(6), b(7)(C) 
ould not read or write a statement. 

ISN 
b(6), b(7)(C) 

said that he was at the W/C, and when he came back, ISN# b(6), b(7)(C) as lying down 
and bleeding. He then said that he tried to take ISN# b(6), b(7)(C) o the W/C to c ean up. When 
asked, he stated that there was no problem between detainees, or with the guard force, either 
here, or in transit from Baghdad. 

ISN#
b(6), b(7)(C)who spoke some English, said that he went to the W/C, and was outside. When he 

came inside the tent, he found ISN# b(6)' b(7)(C),  n the ound with bleeding coming from his ear. 
He then, with the other two detainees, took ISN#b(6), b(7)(C) o the W/C to clean up. 

I then met with, and interviewed CP 
ISN.

b(6), b(7)(C)at 
 compound 11 Hospita 

he attending physicians to 

b(6), b(7)(C) 
CP 	tated that ISN .b(6), b(7)(C) as conscious at the hospital, but not talking or 
respon' ing o commands. A CT scan was performed, which showed evidence of internal 
bleeding in the skull and a fracture on the right side. A decision was made to transport the 
detainee to Bilad, where there are available neurolo 	 b(6), b(7)(C) resources. CP 	 en sedated 
ISN#b(6), b(7)(C) or the flit t. In a later review, CPT b(6), b(7)(C)  aid that there was a second 
addendum to ISN .b(6),  D(7)(Rtatistics stating that there could have been a arterial venous 

PettleppleARAW,WepD11 CII 	127600 
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0 05 2 0 0 C 

    

malfunction that ruptur 
the skull fracture. CPT 
ISN .,b(6), b(7)(C) ondition w 

ISN. 
b(6), b(7)(C)to fall, and subsequently hit his head, causing 

urther stated that there will be a more conclusive reason for 
en e receives an MRI, or after death, an autopsy. 

b(6), b(7)(C).  

b(6), b(7)(C) 

b(6), b(7)(C) 

CP b(6), b(7)(C) tated that she took 1SN# 	vital signs, and prepared him for a CT scan. 

She stated that during her assessment, ISN 	•nly responded nonverbally to pain with the 

IV stick. She stated further that ISN# 	only gave hand gestures to indicate his age when 
asked, but he did not speak anything coherently. 

All initial findings show no signs of any foul play regarding ISN# 
will be more conclusive evidence after the autopsy. 

SSG, USA 
INVESTIGATOR 

INITIALS 

 

PAGE at OF gt 

   

ACLU DDII CII4Apilrogp,o1 
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b(6), b(7)(C) ondition. There 
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Detainee Photo Page 1 of 2 • 

MUHAMMAD NAAS ABU-WAFA ALI 
ISN b(6), b(7)(C) 

Photo a e: 0070321 1357 L 

http://22.30.207.114/sec/DetaineePhoto.aspx. e 

CLU DDII CII 27607 
B4-4B49-B43C-F0000727073 
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0052 08 C1:,57 9-53608  

SWORN STATEMENT 
For use of this form, see AR 190-45; the proponent agency is PMG. 

AUTHORITY: 
PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: 
ROUTINE USES: 
DISCLOSURE: 
1. LOCATION 
CAMP BUCCA, IRAQ 

PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT 
Title 10 USC Section 301; Title 5 USC Section 2951; E.O. 9397 dated November 22, 1943 (SSN) . 

To provide commanders and law enforcement officials with means by which information may be accurately Identified. 
Your social security number Is used as an additional/alternate means of identificatio. e filing and retrieval. 

Disclosure of your social security number Is voluntary. 	
b(6.) b(7)( 

 

4. FILE NUMBER 2. DATE (YYYYMMD 2.o v- ser i dp- 	/Y:016* 
6. 

b(6), b(7)(C) 

IME 

7. GRADE/STATUS 

3 

.SOS #44 4s s-tc • 5.10,4,/-  ebe- 	/16-11*Csre 

, WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH: 

10. EXHIBIT 

.4.4a14 • e 

	

e.A•-•4 9  met, Poo ar eigrs.r,c-, 	ot- 

IMS b nays  k< ,(4 	 . 

tae 1.04 	 igo vias gi crea g!4. d At.- dere a .4 4 s ,Ictd-ced 6 kocca/ 

-cf'c‘s-s 4 	 .r /4••• 4 c 	Map.se,/, Thv 	*4'4 C"''°" 11•' 

Sse. ree.eopti  t0/4 aosesg 4'd tfoot Var/Neolit..e. CIA 	
A„4„, 

s/ ' o!6a.of 	see ict, 	.1)ao% 	 He 

Lao., a  com4 ow( !awe Ct45 	 6 a a 	C p v 	4,5. o01- 

Ott. /ad./ /441- 	40,4 4e  km/ Pea, ca l.-7  a4,1  

'14i4 	6L emu/-. /Is 	/,'-os col obve.440,-,  /kW," 00.6~-ye /dr,e  

ea Age 14/(4 e TA/ ,14,6 Aft Av■ 	 - a seek C..- ref /(4#- 

&eel" erol 4r 	.ter... an ropel.•t I- Cr 	0-E 

eoi. rn
Iroi 419,0•44., 

IlAYA ccc kW h a44/' 	40 14...Ati 5 , lit mcco5s.ce.oe 4 wAlyi-el 

Did 5/ ki  60' 	ilt; /kale SOU', . 	4cats/ /4-• c r 1.4444 

ces:44.- Covel-5,  cAl- 	c •Le et.ai 6 / 	or, mode cri/Ims--e-,..04 

Wi 4".c.54.e.- 44. Pa•L4 1- - 	4,9 ti-4e Akuid Satev. 	itA,10.0,4. 

04 is e - as5es".1 . Jac 44.44.* 'sta./  0/ 	, 6,41,,,e5,  6 	/t)a"  
b(6), b(7)(C) 

b(6), b(7)(C) 

14( 

b(6), b(7)(C) 	 

gv1/4 	keepts moi 44 

TEMENT 
PAGE • 	• PAGES 

1,44e 1<4e 

-7:" 4.4.s 340.4i 

e.e..4a* 

ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADIN' 	 DATED 

THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT, AND PAGE NUMBER 
MUST BE BE INDICATED. 

DA FORM 2823, DEC 1998 DA FORM 2823. JUL 72jkA113601.ErE 
ULU DDII CID ROI z2106 

_IremePrILWIPINBIONOVE 
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00 CIC579 - 53608 

TAKEN AT I 02 	DATED  47.dt 51,101-0  STATEMENT OF 

4 4, east/  • c? 	. 	e 	‘440-;lit h' e, 	Arosi..z 

44,,- 4 /lee 

444... 	fried( t 	c. 

A ars e AG/ 4 e 	c".5 44w," 454. 

44 k et 	AS 	404,?he 

„ 	a 4; 5.4eir,....01, 	viv eire!.*4 

CotA4 e 

e /1444% kale 	 etA 	AV M  Vitok t .4r ed as 1-4.0  

II:4s 	g. .1( /11-41  ;i1  /14,  40 raG 1. 

!s 4 & r 	 4;1# it 	6w( 
b(6), b(7)(C) 

CEM 
DDII CID R01 ?7263  tY? 0  

VE 	EXHIBIT  06
0 
 

USE THIS PAGE IF NEEDED. IF THIS PAGE IS NOT NEEDED, PLEASE PROCEED TO FINAL PAGE OF THIS FORM. 
b(6), b(7)(C) b(6), b(7)(C) 

Pett 44 45.-eof 	i/tse 04 41, 	6/4 	 e cs44- 

ctl,„Lle 	t+414 tlo,,sto, 44/S14 s, 
it 	kaf 5,044// 

..re,„ &At "41.Di, .717, 	 a,„44, 

tS de CI uttA, 	per? 6 e 	e e Prl 444- 

. 	Rev ea., eti- 	 Rei cer 

Auit-  4.4441 	stit JKaity t.tebot low/ 	y "fai 
b(6), b(7)(C) 

/4.! ,,A 

e crefp&) a "Qe'd61.fit.`". ci a 0. 

1 PAGE 42_ OF a' PAGES 

r
cOli ty red 

9. STATEMENT (Continued) 

ca 0444441 c 4/44.41- cc.", 	ev- or..-ft 5 IA-0-7 	 elfrp-gs 

i'gsle a 44c, ,c-r 	/4 4,bodc /C;i4ote /-he 

. 
cc.— a 	c•I lG o / /lb  cider 	4011-  .1.4e 

a 06 tme ic4 	 e4 rer.4.,e e Vet &der, aloe 

b(6), b(7)(C) 

044140/ 	 5'4445 

b(6), b(7)(C) 
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Subscribed and sworn to tofge me, a person authorized by law to 

administer oaths, this .2 	day of STP7(443115 2008 
at 	

Lo -P ItVees  

INITIALS OF PERS 

PAGE 3, DA PORN 

STATEMENT OF 

0 05 2  OE, C1:579 - 5 618, 
b(6), b(7)(C) 
	

b(6), b(7)(C) 

TAKEN AT 	f;.1( 	DATED  Are Se  -  svp.  

9. STATEMENT (Continued) 

61' COULb 	E)‘131.PIN 	 rni A77 Ai 6- Of /Wm 7. 

A flier-AS 1/...e awe, /1401/AA/StroMasi A CI A.t* 	4 w ece ef 0-6>  

CeP 	kri 44 / ,G*, 45 ""r 	 ciose/Ler. 44 cif 

bleehLy tar MCCLAP . AVM 	alt.,. 44e %'pe 

Oorb. 14/hve cu. Wee 6.1r  oral c..-1 	e 	 l" u e 

+ice. w e . 	 /14.3 Cs. se, et04-"e 	ar INA a  r< s4sAto7 e- 7"' 

VOel . 041  Gv iteirge,- p/e4C  fries40,1- 

t%   Weeel 4  Ce144, 

01.15rneiCe 	N mfo7cnt Etri  D. r 

c out , 
 

 )-/ A vie e'en) lir-nacre.° caz 3-7 eucr 

 e 
e 	 C1. 	apx,1/4, 	f  

ey,,,dorce of 	m C6 c 1 ea 4611:adcfreg 

Ge, AO yau 1-m1,4 ,buy-ri 'Iv& ru 4,14 e./e TO 
.STA70 mt 	nr THIS -V vet 

R 	No  /// ENO 0 )4  ..rncrrItYyikniT/// 

b(6), 13(7)(C) 

GP, 

: 

ISA) 

Opt 
"DO 

b(6), b(7)(C) 

b(6), b(7)(C) 

/10 ,1- 

.114 cif 
70 V Oita 

b(6), b(7)(C) 

1, ,b(6), b(7)(C) 	FIDAVIT 

, HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT 

WHICH BE 	 LY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE 
BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE 

I,  

CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. I HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FR 	 :::* THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT COERCION, UNLAWFUL I b(6) b(7)(C) 
WITNESSES: 

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS 

  

ARTICLE 136 (b) 4, UCMI 

  

(Authority To Administer Oaths) ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS 

 

ENT 
PAGE a OF 1 PAGES 

ACL D 
	b(7)(C) IP  

DDII CID IP MI 0 
kiiiikalkikaireiliMPORWEIRWE 	EXHIBI1000324  
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NI 	 Mir 
SWORN STATEMENT 

For use of this form, see AR 190-45; the proponent agency is PMG. 

PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT 
AUTHORITY: 	 Title 10, USC Section 301; Title 5, USC Section 2951; E.O. 9397 Social Security Number (SSN). 
PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: 	To document potential criminal activity involving the U.S. Army, and to allow Army officials to maintain discipline, 

law end order through investigation of complaints and incidents. 

ROUTINE USES: 	Information provided may be further disclosed to federal, state, local, end foreign government law enforcement 
agencies, prosecutors, courts, child protective services, victims, witnesses, the Department of Veterans Affairs, and 
the Office of Personnel Management. Information provided may be used for determinations regarding judicial or 
non-Judicial punishment, other administrative disciplinary actions, security clearances, recruitment, retention, 
placement, and other personnel actions. 

DISCLOSURE: 	Disclosure of your SSN and other Information is voluntary. 

1. LOCATION 

CAMP BUCCA ER 
2. DATE 	(YYYYMA11111. TIME 	IA6) 13(7)(C). FILE NUMBER 

2008/09/02 	 1558 
5 LAST NAME, FIRST NAME, MIDDLE NAME 

b(6), b(7)(C) 
SSN 7. GRADE/STATUS 

03 AD 
18. 

b(6), b(7)(C) 
• -.. 	',I 	•• •- 	..- 	S 

TF 115th MED, Camp Bucca, APO AE 09375 
9. 

b(6), b(7)(C) 
b(7)(C) 

I, C ' 	 , WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH: 

from the right ear. On 
During assessment patient was 
I went over with an 
he opened his eyes. We asked 
became alert during painful 

and he told me by 
words to me during his stay 

• SEP08 at approx 1350. I received a patient by 
arrival vital signs were taken, an IV line established, 
nonverbal only responding to pain, i.e the IV stick, 
intepreter to ask his age. His eyes were closed and 
again and he replied with his right handed motioning 
procedures, I was able to maintain eye contact with 
pointing ,b(6,,. b 7 C, , luth with a look of distress on his ((  
in the " 

the ISN o b(6) b(7)(C)fOr unresponsiveness with bleeding 
labs drawn, and the patient prepped for a head ct. 

applying the C-Collar or the foley cath we inserted. 
he didn't respond, and so I rubbed his sternum and 

the numbers 5 and 2 for his age. When the patient 
him. When the patient vomited while in the CT room, 
face. I do not recall the patient stating any coherent 

b(6), b(7)(C) 

10. EXHIBIT 11. INITIA b(6) b(7)(c)*N MAKING STATEMENT 
h(6,, b(1,(C.) 

PAGE 1 OF 	2— 	- ES 

ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING 'STATEMENT 

THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE 
MUST BE INDICATED. 

OF 	TAKEN AT 	DATED 

INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT, AND PAGE NUMBER 

le.star • 	••••■9.m,r.,VI■,d,.... T. 1...i.r !W.V.'. 
DA FORM 2823, NOV 2006 DA FORM 2823, DEC 1 	 E 

liffikrt*PW041.13811140461( 	EXHIBI1900035 

dii)52 08 CIC579 -53608 
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0052008 ci. 579 - 53608 

STATEMENT OF TAKEN AT CY .30 C..k  DATED 

9. STATEMENT (Continued) 

., b(6), b(7)(C) 	AFFIDAVIT 

, HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT 

WHICH BEGINS ON P 	1, AND ENDS ON PAGE 	. I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE 

BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE 

CONTAINING THE STATEMENT, I HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY F NEFIT OR REWARD WITHOUT 

THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLU ; b 

4  (6), b(7)(C) 
by law to 

day Xfieltradoe 10 ill> 

c  

b(16):b(7)(C) 
WITNESSES: 

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS 

administer oaths, 

at to 

env o 	 n g 

/21271eCif 136 (.1)) 	C MU  
(Authority To Adrruniste Oaths) 

rr I 

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS 
NO), b(7)(I) 

PAGE 2 OF 2. PA 

ACLU DDII CID ROI 27612° 
ExHigiqo 00k 

obsisodessimmairilitaaifi 

G STATEMENT 

DA FORM 2823, NOV 2006 
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00 	O R CI fl 5 7 9 5 3 6 0 8 

SWORN STATEMENT 
For use of this form, see AR 190-45; the proponent agency is PMG. 

PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT 

AUTHORITY: 	 Title 10 USC Section 301; Title 5 USC Section 2951; E.O. 9397 dated November 22, 1943 	(SSN) . 

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: 	To provide commanders and law enforcement officials with means by which information may be accurately identified. 

ROUTINE USES: 	Your social security number is used as an additional/alternate means of identification to facilitate filing and retrieval. 

DISCLOSURE: 	Disclosure of your social security number is voluntary. 

TToCATION 

Caravan 16, Compound 6E, Camp Bucca Iraq 

2  Nes) b( )(c) (YYYYMMDD) 

108/09/01 

3. 	b1,1 	( 	
XC) 

 

approx. 1330 hrs 
4. TILE NUMBER 

• T NAME FIRST NAME, MIDDLE NAME 8. SSN 7. GRADE/STATUS 

SGT/ Escort b(6), b(7)(C) b(6), b(7)(C) 

	

_ 	_ 	_ 	_ 	_ 	... •RESS 

	

352 	Camp Bucca, Iraq b., 	,,t(;)(c)o, 
9. ' 	' 

I, SGTb(6), b(7)(C) 	 , WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH: 
116). bl f)(C1 

On 01September, 2008, mysel 	i (7,c, 	ere escorting 
While escorting the medics SG 	as called away to caravan 
medics that a detainee had fallen and was bleeding. Upon arrival 
the front of the caravan gate, we asked the other detainees to pick 
him. During the examination it was noted that the detainee was 
on his own, when smelling salts were introduced the detainee 
While the medics were evaluating the detainee myself and SGT' 
to 

	

	if we noticed any swelling on the knuckles to eliminate a see 

the medics that had been called for a previous incident, down the mile at Compound 6. 
16 to attend to their constant calling. Upon his return he informed me and the 

at the caravan I saw the detainee lying on the floor not moving and a pool of blood by 
up the detainee and bring him into the W/C where the medics could then examine 

bleeding from his ear. The detainee though responsive did not speak or attempt to get up 
ened his eyes and tried to move away from the smell by pushing it away with his bands. 
'6)  ' '''', ad the remaining three detainees in the caravan line up and show us their hands 
possibility of detainee on detainee abuse no evidence by us was found. After the 

examination it was decided by the medical team to move the detainee to the TIF hospital, I and SGT 	hen helped move the detainee on to a 

stretcher and into the Ambulance. SG 	̀̀' 	as the guard force member that went with the detainee to the hospital. b(6) '(7)(C)  

	 • OTHING ELSE FOLLOWS 	, 	  

10. EXHIBIT 11. INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT 
OMR PAGE 1 OF 	 GES b(6), b(7)(C) 

CONTAIN THE HEADING ''STATEMENT OF 	TAKEN AT 	DATED 
ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST 

THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT, AND PAGE NUMBER 

MUST BE BE INDICATED. 
.... .......•■■• • ••■■ •■. 	0 .1 	& ^lie& Erk 11 111 	f S II 1 	1..)( II 	07444(401 

DA FORM 2823, DEC 1998 
*1116014411181~011$1110110 	EXHIBM00037 401140111111.11101111110011114414MINOMIIIII 
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STATEMENT OF b(6), b(7)(C) TAKEN AT ec, 	filAa  A  	DATED 2008/09/02  

 

    

9. STATEMENT (Continued) 

b(6), b(7)(C) 	
AFFIDAVIT 

	 , HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT 

WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1, AND ENDS ON PAGE 2 . 1 FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE 

BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE 

CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. I HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITH. T HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT 

THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUEN b 
3 (6), b(7)(C) 

Statement) 

Su• 	 on authorized by law to 
AP • 

administer oaths, this 7day of .1" 	 7 0 OS 

	  b 6 'b(73 0c) 
 	at 

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS 

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS 

   

INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING 
b(6), b(i)(C) PAGE 2 0 

PAGE 3, DA FORM 2823, DEC 1998 

 

ACLU U131 CID ROI 271614 

WITNESSES: 

ype 'eme o 

ARTice.e /36 
• 

L j 	X913-  
(Authority To Administer oaths) 

' 	"if 	• 	• • 

005 08 C)0579-5 3 608  

EXHIBIT ClEr__1__9.21_ 
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005208 CI:579-5360 
MP  

SWORN STATEMENT 	W  
For use of this form, see AR 190-45; the proponent agency is PMG. 

PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT 

AUTHORITY: 	 Title 10 USC Section 301; Title 5 USC Section 2951; E.O. 9397 dated November 22. 1943 	(SSN) . 

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: 	To provide commanders and law enforcement officials with means by which information may be accurately identified. 

ROUTINE USES: 	Your social security number Is used as an additional/alternate means of identification to facilitate filing and retrieval. 

DISCLOSURE: 	Disclosure of your social security number is voluntary. 

1. LOCATION 

Caravan 16, Compound 6E, Camp Bucca Iraq 
2 b(6), b(7)(C)YYMMDD) 

- 	- 	19/01 

3 b(6), b(7)(C) 

apiir ■ . 	0 hrs 
4. FILE NUMBER 

T ,AME 	IRST NAME MIDDLE NAME 

•(6), b(7)(C) 
6. SSN 

b(6), b(7)(C) 
7. GRADE/STATUS 

SGT/ Escore Shift Leader 

352nd MP Co, Camp Bucca, Iraq 
,b(6) 	b(7)(C) 

b(6), b(7)(C) 	 . WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH: 

On 01September, 2008, I was escorting medics that had been called for a previous incident, down the mile at Compound 6. I was A A7  , icinity of 
caravan 15 at the time, when I heard detainees in several caravans calling me saying "Sick! Sick!". 	I Investigated after telling SOT 	' hat I would 
be right back. I arrived at the front of caravan 16 to discover one detainee laying on his side on the ground next to the water-closet(W/C). I 
immediately told the detainees that I would get a doctor ASAP and ran up the mile to caravan 9 where the medics were currently located with SOT 
' ' ' 	c  1 informed them that there was a detainee laying on the ground bleeding in caravan 16 and that while I could not tell where he was bleeding 
from, they needed to treat him immediately. I ran back to caravan 16, notified the detainees that the doctor was on the way, and remained there to 
keep eyes on the situation and provide information to the compound controller. I then radioed for keys to the caravan. During this time, I asked the 
detainees if they bad caused this incident and they stated that the man on the ground had fallen in the caravan and that they brought him outside so that 
the guards could see and get help. The detainee on the ground was unresponsive but definitely still moving and breathing. Approximately 5 minutes 
elapsed and the medics arrived with their aid-bags at the same time my guard-force arrived with the keys. The detainee was brought into the W/C by 

blb) ,(7) C and  speb(6), b(7)(C) two other detainees who then exited, and we (myself, SG 	 ocked the doors to create an area for the medics to work. After 
a few minutes, they decided that he needed to . , (.6, t(7),e)  to 	e 	hospital. We then assisted in rolling the . b,6  \: 

b(7)(C) 
a stretcher, and he was 

evacuated to the hospital by the medics and SG 	he compound guard detailed to escort to the hospital) ' ' 
	 NOTHING ELSE FOLLOWS 	  

10. EXHIBIT 11. INITIA 	• 	• 	- 	.1 • 	. • • • NG STATEMENT 
b(6), b(7)(C) PAGE 1 0 

•(6),  b(7)(C) 

PAGES 

ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING `STATEMENT • 	 - 	AT 	DATED 

THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT, AND PAGE NUMBER 

MUST BE BE INDICATED. 
- 	- - 

DA FORM 2823, DEC 1998 

IDCH7B TT -400029 
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ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS 

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS 

ARDcz-e /36 b 	UCirlj 
(Authority To • dministef Oaths) 

ES PAGE 2 b(6), b(7)(C) ENT INITIALS OF PERS 

PAGE 3, DA 

9. STATEMENT (Continued) 

AFFIDAVIT 

b(6),b(7)(C) 	 , HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT 

WHIC 	

e  , 	
NOS ON PAGE 2 . I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE 

BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE 

CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. I HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT 

THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUE 

Subscribed and sworn to be 	me, a person authorized by law to 

administer oaths, this 	 day of S-EPTIEMOVas  -co Ce 
at CA no, (iv CCA, pp) Q 

• 

STATEMENT OF TAKEN AT DATED 

0052 08 C10579- 53608 

• 	 b(6), b(7)(C) 

WITNESSES: 

b(6), b(7)(C) 

ACLU DDII CID ROI 270113 
iDanBrio912...  
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1b(6), b(7)(C) 
ESN "

>ft414.- _tent  1 0 .7L5 c2iii Coocc4114,..5 79/4-1,5e3 6.r0 8 

b(6), b(7)(C) 

re■el eie-- 6r.  is‘ 44- Amer: cizb S. 	&no( -11v, 	-*___-stait- 

,e01210- 4t) 3' 	weAee-. 

  
       	

s 4,0 
4.; 01 	/t, a.Nv/1 eon 0.19 b(6), b(7)(C) 	spek 

i„ie.,-/- 	
1./.csk 	ticsAc.J. 

"tt%-̀  91 ciluid 	IttS 	tj-2t-e Off' 	s„,,3  idesd- 

J eh,,ieeral 	
s-AA.AJ 

11 	C11‘61° 014-3 Sepe4e Gt'j
C014.-1  el G-,1'■ 

tim-s 	e. a 4 	edia
LAJL. 

b(6), b(7)(C) 

looAroorIN., b(6), b(7)(C) 
avid 	

yelp,tvg., 

i-  de) 	
..r--,... 
, - ...._ ...... 	b(6), b(7)(C) 

0-)14 	ior%94, 

kit. Aa hvt_ 

 

w 	 O  0...54.4 +,,,,r 4 

4-m-/-  

Pe pored 4,-)01. fu k-tv,. UMW fl,̂ 41 	8 (dOk 

(tOt•sr le,,h ), 	olid ;4, j,i2j r,,,,,,,,,,d1„...t. 

ti,uty 044-44- 74-<-- -/.14._ A-46.1J DEMI CAIIMI 76(ii4a, 

ivoJ 51 wit 
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25 Al 
b(6), b(7)(C) 	

0052 OE 

tAL 	t,-1-1Ase9e," ct4t 	orf 04- 

i• 579-53608 

-‘74- 	Ire/ 4-Ibt, 1548  0, 	ovklaa- 

u-ii-4-,  A ANia-c 	.M,e_ s 0-0,1, 	alp4, 
lithw. J eib<3 	JA 4.EL L,Ged -74, 

.daor. 	kiku 	 ,briiv ch_09 1;4.1- 

CG\ tiS 	 wg_ 74a 	 S 644-  

5,4cA44:0A- 	agwaiir sAi*Attc41,24e 

5- p-Li hide_ 	/tied tc_ 	c=-Jt ari-ket 

044‘,1C-e._ CAINA&._ CUJ 401z) k 	kNA, -(c) 

L$10/qat 74o(4.- -(44- 	s-)- c004z_ 

ccittAcei 	 )11174-s-4,4 	stitti*A, 

regrePPPARIIIMelligi II CID ERbarr2 Cl2 2 
POPPRIPOIMPREOPIVI*1•SEMPPIVE 	000034 
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ENGLISH LANGUAGE TRANSLATION 

'0410601%406000 24 Sep 08 1029 

File Number: 

Statement of: Detaine ,b(6), b(7)(C) SN # 
b(6), b(7)(C) 

-STATEMENT START- 

When we were at the tent , after we woke up around noon time, and we were waiting for the water to 
come, and when the water came. The man went out to wash his body, andliliwent out with him at 

the same time. Whenillifinished I went out to wash , and the man was finished from washing. He 

was putting his clothes on while his body was wet. When he went back to the tent the time he entered 
the tent. I heard noise I went in I found the man on the ground he was stiffened and blood was coming 

out his ears. I called the third man with us
b(6) b(7)(C)

and I told him to bring water I started washing the 

blood of his face, then we pulled him to the main Gate of the Compound. We start calling the guards in 
the towers, it took five minutes to get an answer But we were lucky the medics were at the compound 

they came and took him to the hospital. He did not have a fight or get pushed by any one. It was a 
natural accident. He was very tired from a long trip, his health situation looked very week. I did not 

know this man before. But what I know he is an old Egyptian citizen, and that's all I know. 

-STATEMENT END- 

Translated By: CATII Linguist Code b(6), b(7)(C) 

Signature: b(6), b(7)(C) 
Camp Bucca CID Office 

APO, AE 09375 

al".""e*/1"61.6.46a61"1"AftaertirtieMfit  2T626 
000037 
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• • 
AGENT'S INVESTIGATION  RE PORT 

CID Regulation 195-1 

ROI NUMBER 

0052-08-C1D579-53608 

PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES 

CRIME SCENE EXAMINATION: Between 1300 and 1310, 3 Sep 08, SA 	conducted a Death Scene 
Examination of Tent 16E, Compound 6, TIF, Camp Bucca. 

AGENT'S COMMENT: Due to health and safety concerns for the 19 Detainees having to be secured in an 
open concrete area with no shade, the length of the examination had to be shortened. 

CHARACTERISTICS OF THE SCENE: Sub compound 16E was constructed of metal type construction chain 
link fencing, with concertina wire placed on the top, located within compound 6. Enclosed inside the 
compound is an open area which holds one green in color tent. The tent is on top of a concrete pad and opens to 
the West. There was one main Entry/Exit way (E/E) to the compound. The E/E was located in the west side of 
the compound. The tent was a standard sized General Purpose-Large tent. Tent 16E is a canvas military tent 
used for housing detainees and is located in the approximate center of the sub-compound. The exterior of the 
tent is unremarkable. 

CONDITIONS OF THE SCENE: The interior was in used and disorderly condition, with various personal 
belongings of the detainees, to include sleeping pads, prayer rugs and water bottles, strewn haphazardly about. 
A thorough search of the tent failed to locate the exact location of where Detainee ALI fell. 

ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS: At the time of the death scene examination, the outside temperature was 
approximately 123 degrees Fahrenheit and the examination was conducted during daylight hours. 

FACTORS PERTINENT TO ENTRY AND/EXIT: Access to the sub-compound could be gained through the 

bne E/E on the West fence. Access to Tent 16E could be gained through a tent flap, which was standard size, 
located on the West side of the tent. The E/E to tent 16E is partially obstructed by a two by four inch by 9 foot 
piece of lumber which is firmly attached to the concrete slab and extends to southwest corner of the tent. 

SCENE DOCUMENTATION: SA b(6), b(7)(C) " xposed digital photographs of the death scene using a Nikon 
Coolpix 4600 digital camera and drafted a crime scene sketch. 

COLLECTION OF EVIDENCE: A search for evidence revealed no items of evidentiary value. 

SEARCH BEYOND THE SCENE: A search of the area around Tent 16E revealed no items of evidentiary 

value. 
/////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////LAST ITEM////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////// 

b(6), b(7)(C) 

TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER 

SA (b)(6), (b)(7)(C), (b)(7)(F) 

ORGANIZATION 
68th MP Detachment(CID), Camp Bucca, 
APO AE 09375  

SI DATE 

3 Sep 08 
EXKIBIT 

6 
' 	 W W 

(Automated) 	 Protective Mar 	 ran 

Au 	 on (Para 13, AR 34-16) 

ROI 27627 
000038 
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0052-08-C1D579-53608 

ROUGH CRIME SCENE SKETCH OF 16 E 

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

               

                  

                  

          

E 

  

TEntr 

    

E lc 

              

                  

                  

                  

                  

    

IttrA 
zambi 

            

                

    

WOK t Lose?' 

           

                  

LEGEND 

X.: LAM 0E02 NEE Au FELL 

Y: OVELi OCT At/ El Au • Wk. Moist, 

TrilE SLCCS- 

CA:E13041:41. 0451-Oft-c10514 -534.015 

OM /4Se . LINCIErsitrilikko ae"-C44 

OP4re/ Ttn4C: 3 'O/ )3co 
Soaxec_r - 	toxic..HQ 

Vicnt4 : tiummitiA4 Malt AfShalsFA ALI 

swzrtAeo BY: SA b(6), b(7)(C) 

Vectine9 1SY: SA 

N 
NOT TO SCALE 

ACLU DDII CID ROI 27628 
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PHOTOGRAPHIC PACKET 

CASE NUMBER: 0052-08-CID579-53608 

NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PHOTOGRAPH  

1 	Photo depicting Tent 16E 

2 	Photo depicting the Water Closet 

3 	Photo depicting Tent 16E E/E 

4 	Photo depicting the two by four extending into E/E 

5 	Photo depicting the two by four holding tent edge 

6 	Photo depicting the two by four 

7 	Photo depicting the two by four extending into E/E (from inside Tent 16E) 

____ACLUDDILCID  ROI 27629 _ JR 111111 
Exhibit  g  

000040 
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000,043 
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b ROI 27634 
000045 
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DDII CID ROI 27635 

000046 
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IMG_0278 
	

IMG0279 	 IMG_0280 

IMG_0285 	 IMG_0286 

IMG_0281 
	

IMG_0284 

ACLU DDII CID ROI 27637 

000048 
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PHOTOGRAPHIC PACKET 

CASE NUMBER: 0052-08-CID579-53608 

1. 

m 
Z. 

	A„c61,4,UalaLclajR01 27638 
Exhibit  ct  

000049 
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ACLU DDII CID ROI 27641 

000052 
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000055 
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b(6), b(7)(C) ho provided a sworn statement 

ct 08, S 
m the 

• • 
b(6), b(7)(C), . 

AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT 
VD Regulation 195-1 

0052-08-C1D579-53608 

PAGE 1 OF 1 

ROI NUMBER 

DETAILS 

About 1120, on 17 Sep 08, this office received the Final Information Report, original documents and 
photos from Balad CID Office, Balad, IZ. 

About 1330, 17 Sep 08, S b(6), b(7)(C), nterviewed PFC 
detailing her observations as one of the first responding me• les. 

nterviewed SP 
detailing his observations as one o e >rst responding medics. 

About 1000, on 29 Sep 08, this office received the Final Information Report, original documents, 
fingerprints, and photos from The Aberdeen CID Office, Aberdeen Proving Ground, MD. 

. b(6), b(7)(C) 
:a 	• I 

received and reviewed a Final Information Report and AIR of 
ce. 

A 
SA 

About 1730, 22 Jan 09, this office received the Final Autopsy Report, 19 Nov 08 and Toxicology 
Report, 15 Sep 08 pertaining to Detainee ALI. The report reflected the cause of death as blunt force 
trauma to the head and the manner accidental. ///LAST ENTRY/// 

b(6), b(7)(C) b(6), b(7)(C) ho provided a sworn statement About 1705, 17 Sep 08, S 

(6)(6), (6)(7)(C), (b)(7)(F) 

CID FO R/4 94 

41st  MP DET (CID) 
Camp Bucca, APO AE 09375 

ETHAb p7646 
000057 

u 
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CID Regulation 195-1 PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGE 

• 
AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT 

ROI NUMBER Oa 2 -g-cos79- 5?4°5 
0151-08-CID919 

DETAILS 

BASIS FOR INVESTIGATION: About 1815, 2 Sep 08, this office received a Request for Assistance from 
the Camp Bucca CID Office, Camp Bucca, Iraq APO AE 09375, to obtain photos and medical records 
pertaining  to Mr b(6), b(7)(C) Internment Serial Numbe b(6), b(7)(C) amp Bucca Detainee, Camp Bucca, 

Iraq APO AE 09375. 

About 1905, 2 Sep 08, SA b(6), b(7)(C) 	this office, coordinated with Mr 

XXX" • b(6) b(7)(C) atient Administration Department, 332nd Expeditionary Medical Group, Air Force Theater 
Hospital, Joint Base Balad, Iraq APO AE 09391 (JBB), who provided this office with medical records 
pertaining to Mr. NAJIB. 

08, S . b(6), b(7)(C), d SA 	 's office, coordinated with SGT 
xxx_ b(6) b(7)(C) Mortuary Affairs Control Point MACP), JBB, who stated Mr. NAJIB's 

body was received by MACP, JBB, around 1820, 2 Sep 08. SA 	obtained photographs of the body 

using a Nikon D80 camera with built in flash. 

AGENT'S COMMENT: Prior to taking photographs, SA 
numerous scrapes and scratches across the torso of Mr. NAJIB. e scratches appeared to be recent; 
however, were dry and crusted over at the time photos were taken. 

About 1057, 6 Sep 08, S b(6), b(7)(C)coordinated with S • b(6), b(7)(C) 	Camp Bucca CID Office, ,  

Camp Bucca, Iraq APO AE 09375, who was briefed and stated no further assistance was requested of this 
office.///Last Entry/// 

TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER 

 

ORGANIZATION 

Balad CID Office 
Joint Base Balad, Iraq APO AE 09391 
DATE 	 EXHIBIT 

6 Sep 08 

 

(b)(6), (b)(7)(C), (b)(7)(F) 

 

  

SIGNAT 

  

CID F 
1 FEB 77 

,warinliimwei Fr • • 

000058 

 

b(6), b(7)(C) 

About 1915, 2 Se 
b(6) b(7)(C) 

b(6), b(7)(C) 

b(6), b(7)(C) 

b(6), b(7)(C) and SAb(6), b(7)(C) tnessed 
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0 0 5 2 - 	- CI D_ 5_1 
01 51 -200t3-(..;L)91 9- - 	

6 0 

DETAINEE ALI NAJIB 

Number 	 Description of Photograph  

DSC_0001.JPG — Photograph depicting 360 degree of body of 
detainee ALI NAJIB 

2 	DSC 0002.JPG — Photograph depicting 360 degree of body of 
detainee ALI NAJIB 

3 	DSC_0003.JPG — Photograph depicting 360 degree of body of 
detainee ALI NAJIB 

4 	DSC 0004.JPG — Photograph depicting 360 degree of body of 
detainee ALI NAJIB 

5 	DSC_0005.JPG — Photograph depicting 360 degree of body of 
detainee ALI NAJIB 

6 	DSC_0006.JPG — Photograph depicting 360 degree of body of 
detainee ALI NAJIB 

7 	DSC_0007.JPG — Photograph depicting 360 degree of body of 
detainee ALI NAJIB 

8 	DSC_0008.JPG — Photograph depicting 360 degree of body of 
detainee ALI NAJIB 

9 	DSC 0009.JPG — Photograph depicting 360 degree of body of 
detainee ALI NAJIB 

10 	DSC_0010.JPG — Photograph depicting 360 degree of body of 
detainee ALI NAJIB 

11 	DSC_0011.JPG — Photograph depicting close-up of scratches 
on chest & abdomen 

12 	DSC_0012.JPG — Photograph depicting close-up of scratches 
on chest & abdomen 

13 	DSC 0013.JPG — Photograph depicting medical tubes and 
items on body of deceased 

14 	DSC 0014.JPG — Photograph depicting medical tubes and 
items on body of deceased 

15 	DSC 0015.JPG — Photograph depicting medical tubes and 
items on body of deceased 

16 	DSC_0016.JPG — Photograph depicting medical tubes and 
items on body of deceased 

17 	DSC 0017.JPG — Photograph depicting medical tubes and 
items on body of deceased 

ACLU DDII CID ROI 27654 
EXHIBIT k.  

000064 
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0151-2008-CID919- 

Number 

DETAINEE ALI NAJIB 

Description of Photograph 

1 DSC 0001.JPG — Photograph depicting 
detainee ALI NAJIB 

360 degree of body of 

2 DSC 0002.JPG — Photograph depicting 
detainee ALI NAJIB 

360 degree of body of 

3 DSC_0003.JPG — Photograph depicting 
detainee ALI NAJIB 

360 degree of body of 

4 DSC 0004.JPG — Photograph depicting 
detainee ALI NAJIB 

360 degree of body of 

5 DSC 0005.JPG — Photograph depicting 
detainee ALI NAJIB 

360 degree of body of 

6 DSC_0006.JPG — Photograph depicting 
detainee ALI NAJIB 

360 degree of body of 

7 DSC_0007.JPG — Photograph depicting 
detainee ALI NAJIB 

360 degree of body of 

8 DSC 0008.JPG — Photograph depicting 
detainee ALI NAJIB 

360 degree of body of 

9 DSC 0009.JPG — Photograph depicting 
detainee ALI NAJIB 

360 degree of body of 

10 DSC_0010.JPG — Photograph depicting 
detainee ALI NAJIB 

360 degree of body of 

11 DSC 0011.JPG — Photograph depicting 
on chest & abdomen 

close-up of scratches 

12 DSC 0012.JPG — Photograph depicting 
on chest & abdomen 

close-up of scratches 

13 DSC_0013.JPG — Photograph depicting 
on body of deceased 

medical tubes and items 

14 DSC 0014.JPG — Photograph depicting 
on body of deceased 

medical tubes and items 

15 DSC 0015.JPG — Photograph depicting 
on body of deceased 

medical tubes and items 

16 DSC 0016.JPG — Photograph depicting 
on body of deceased 

medical tubes and items 

17 DSC 0017.JPG — Photograph depicting 
on body of deceased 

medical tubes and items 
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DETAINEE ALI NAJIB 

Number 
	

Description of Photograph  

21 

0151-2008-CID919- 
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DETAINEE ALI NAJIB 

Number 
	

Description of Photograph  

41 

0151-2008-CID919- 
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DETAINEE ALI NAJIB 

Number 
	

Description of Photograph  

61 
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DETAINEE ALI NAJIB 

Number 	 Description of Photograph  

81 
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0151-2008-CID919- 

DETAINEE ALI NAJIB 

Number 

101 

Description of Photograph  

ACLU DDII CID ROI 27671 
EXHIBIT 	 

000080 
ACLU-RDI 5582 p.65



. ,.. . —.--- -._ . 	 ■LINMEIlleei — 	'-'''' ---- 

DETAINEE ALI NAJIB 

Number 
	

Description of Photograph  

121 
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DETAINEE ALI NAJIB 

Number 
	

Description of Photograph  

141 
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DETAINEE ALI NAJIB 

Number 
	

Description of Photograph  

161 
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DETAINEE ALI NAJIB 

Number 
	

Description of Photograph  

181 
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DETAINEE ALI NAJIB 

Number 
	

Description of Photograph  

201 
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DETAINEE ALI NAJIB 

Number 
	

Description of Photograph  

221 
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DETAINEE ALI NAJIB 

Number 
	

Description of Photograph  

241 
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DETAINEE ALI NAJIB 

Number 

261 

Description of Photograph  
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DETAINEE ALI NAJIB 

Number 
	

Description of Photograph  

281 

ACLU DDII CID ROIEN680 EXHIBIT 	 

000089 

ACLU-RDI 5582 p.74



ACLU DDII CID ROI 27699 

000107 
ACLU-RDI 5582 p.75



INITIALS OF PER .b(6), b(7)(C) EMENT EXHIBIT 

PAGE 1 OF 

SWORN STATEMENT CO 	os 	t; 1 11 b r9 
•onent a. 

b(6), b(7)(C) 
LOCATION 

Camp Bucca, APO AE 09375 

For use of this form, see AR 190-45; the pro 

DATE 

17 S 

ency is OD
° 

P 
b(6), b(7)(C) 

1335 

TIME FILE NUMBER 

SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 

XXX-XX 
b(6), b(7)(C) 

RANK/STATUS 

PFC 
ADDRESS/ORGANIZATION 

B313 Field Artillery 
b(6), b(7)(C) 

ANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH: 

About 1300 or 1330, on 1 Sept 08, I was pulled from another call in compound 6 to assist a guard calling for a medic for a detainee who had blood 

coming from his ear. Upon arrival I noticed a pool of blood on the ground about the size of my hand and blood still coming from the detainee's ear. 
0 We had to wait for the guards to clear the W/C area so we could proceed in. SPC ̀"b' b

■ 
/),, began taking vitals while I tried to determine level of 

consciousness. Patient wanted to fall asleep and would not verbally respond to my commands. Patient would open eyes for sternum rub but 
would continue to fall back to sleep afterwards. Patient also responded to ammonia inhalants but would continue to fall back to sleep. Patient 
would turn from side to side as he was trying to fall asleep. SP e''6) (7)(c)  Is() looked inside of patients' ear and found eardrum to be intact with no 
damage. I then began to question the other detainees if they had seen anything and also examined their knuckles for any blood or abrasions. We 

found nothing on their hands but one detainee stated that he witnessed the patient fall in the W/C area. The speaker stated to us that he had seen 
the patient inside the tent with blood coming from his ear, and pulled him outside so the guards could see. Patient also vomited blood in the W/C. 

We checked his head for any contusions or swelling but did not find anything. We used a 4X4 gauze pad to dress the bleeding ear and secure it 
with tape. We called in our patient report and per MED 1 we were instructed to transport to ER. SP 	got the litter and packaged the patient 
while I got 02 ready and I moved all of my medical supplies onto the bench to make room for the litter. The guards assisted moving the patient 

into the ambulance and I sat in the back on the way to the ER. During this time the patient vomited in an Emesis Basin while in route to the ER. 

The vomit was blood and the patient still would not verbally respond to me. Upon arrival of ER we transport patient onto one of the beds and made 
a copy of the run sheet for the medic and left the patient in the care of MAJ b(6),  b(7)(C)and the ER staff. 
Q: S 

A: PF 

Q: Where was the injured detainee when you arrived? 

A: In the W/C, laying down on his side like he was sleeping, his hands were palms together under his cheek. 
Q: What is a W/C? 

A: A place for detainees to bathe. 

Q: How other detainees were present upon you arrival? 
A: Just the patient and the Speaker. 

0: What is a Speaker? 

A: A detainee who knows English and can translate into Arabic. 

Q: Who was acting as the Speaker? 

A: I don't know his name or ISN number, 

Q: Where was the pool of blood located? 

A: On the W/C cement to the left of the medic entrance between the two gates. 

0: What is an Emesis Basin? 

A: A plastic container that can be used to vomit in. 

Q: Was there anything unusual going on in unit 6 that day? 

A: We had two separate calls there plus the patient bleeding from the ear. There were also detainees throwing rock mail in one of the tents across 

the road from the W/C. I could hear a female guard yelling at them to come out of the tent. 
Q: Is there anything else that you wou 	- • ..•.? 

A: No, thank you.///End of Statement/// b(6), b(7)(C) 

PF .10(6), b(7)(C) b(6), b(7)(C) 

b(6), b(7)(C) 

,b(6), b(7)(C) 

ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING 'STATEMENT 	 ATED CONTINUED." 

THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT AND BE INITIALED 

AS "PAGE OF PAGES," WHEN ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE UTILIZED, THE BACK OF PAGE 1 WILL BE LINED OUT AND THE 

STATEMENT WILL BE CONCLUDED ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF ANOTHER COPY OF THIS FORM. 

DA FORM 2823, JUL 72 SUPERSEDED DA FORM 282 vok6Liin-L4L411-1CIU KUI 21(16 
F161/116111614001614140641"  

t Attt r•Loretrtnreta er 	 /1.• EXHthir 
ACLU-RDI 5582 p.76



b(6), b(7)(C) 

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a person authorized by Law to 
administer oaths, this day of 
at Cam. Bucc APO AE 

0052 08 C10579 - 53608 

STATEMENT (Continued) 

AFFIDAVIT 

READ OR HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1 AND ENDS ON 
PA 	 NTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE 
INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE 
CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. I HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OR BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT 

THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFULEN 

WITNESSES: 

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS 

(Typed Name of Person Administering Oath) 

Title 10, USC 936 
ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS (Authority to Administer Oaths) 

b(6).i1)(7_(g) 
ACLU DOvell3F 	" 19 

U.S. Government Printing Office: 1993 — 342-027/80494 
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00A2. OS CIO579 -53608  

W 	SWORN 
For use of this form, see AR 190-45; 

STATEMENT 
the proponent agency 

b(6), b(7)(C) 

DATE 

175L, 0  r 
TIME 

W 
is ODCSOPS 

b(6), b(7)(C) 
LOCATION 

Camp Bucca, APO AE 09375 

FILE NUMBER 

I70 5-  
T NAME, MIDDLE NAME 

b(6), 6(7)(e) 
SOCIAL S 	" a ■ UMBER 

XXX-XX 
b(6)7b(7)(C) 

RANK/STATUS 
SPC 

ADDRESS/ORGANIZATION 

304 th  MP Battalion, 	Camp Bucca, 	Iraq 

,,,, ■,(i),c, 	b(6), b(7)(C) 
SP* 	 ANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH: 

As I was treating another patient, one of the guards from another quad came over and notified us that he had seen a detainee collapse and he 

noticed that blood was coming out of his ear. At that time I told my partner PFC b(6), b(7)(C)that we should finish taking the vitals on this guy and 

that I would go over and see if it was anything major. We saw that the patient we were seeing was stable so we moved over to the guy who fell 
down and was bleeding from his ear. When we got there we saw the patient lying on the ground and there was blood on the dirt where he was 

laying. We asked the other detainee to assist in car 	ing him over to the Water Closet area then we had the guard lock the detainee gate and 

open the outer entrance gate. We went i b(6), b(7)(C)was asking the other detainees if they saw what happened and if he was hit in any way. No 

one saw him get hit. I called in and asked if the patient had any prior medical history on record. No history was found. While she was asking the 
patient questions I took his vitals. The patient did not respond to any questions. I found that his blood pressure was elevated. His lungs were clear 
and equal. His heart was regular and his pulse was strong. We checked his eyes and they were equal round and reactive to light. I attempted to 
look into his ear but could not see anything due to the amount of blood. The patient was not responsive to command but he was responsive to 
pain. And he responded when I touched his ear. I checked for other signs of trauma, bruising, deformity, lacerations or swelling. I did not find any. 
We put gauze over his ear and taped it down. I saw bided on the gauze but I did not notice any cerebral fluid or halo effect on the gauze. At this 

time we called back to the ER to talk to MED1 and I requested that we transport the patient. MED1 requested that we give him a report, After I 

gave him the report, I pulled the truck up to the quad a 	
b(6), b(7)(C) 
. 	ad him packaged on the litter and on his side to allow for drainage. The patient 

was transported to the ER per MED 1. I drove and b(6), b(7)(C  rode in the back to reassess and monitor the patient. 

Q: Do you remember the time or date of this incident? 
A: I don't remember the date, but I am pretty sure it was between 1300 and 1400. 
Q: Do you know the name of the guard who reported this to you? 

A: 	No 
Q: Where was the detainee who had fallen when you arrived? 
A: He was between the WIC and the tent in the unit. 

Q: Which tent? 
A: It was the only tent in the unit; I don't remember the unit number. 
0: How many detainees were present upon your arrival? 
A: There were two or three around the tent but they were not by him. 

Q: Do you know why no medical history was found? 
A: Compound 6 is an area where new detainees are placed until they are sent to other compounds. 

0: Did you notice any signs of a struggle? 

A: No 
Q: Was there anything unusual or different going on in compound 6 that day? 
A: We had more calls than usual. It could have been because we pulled up in the truck so everyone decided to become sick. 

Q: Is there anything that you would like to add to your statement, b(6), b(7)(C) 
A: Not that I can think of right now. /7.,  E./1.)D OF ..Sr4 r E m &- Al 7—  7 /1 

1,(6) 	b(7)(C) 

EXHIBIT b(6), b()(C)OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT 
PAGE 1 0' 	ES 

ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEAD T" 	' EMENT OF 	TAKEN AT DATED 	CONTINUED.° 

THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT AND BE INITIALED 

AS 'PAGE 	OF 	PAGES." WHEN ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE UTILIZED, THE BACK OF PAGE 1 WILL BE LINED OUT AND THE 

STATEMENT WILL BE CONCLUDED ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF ANOTHER COPY OF THIS FORM. 
.. 	• 	• 	• 	• •• s• • 	, 	III 1 	M 1r Al 	rl 	1 	,fl fl 
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SA 
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C), (b)(7)(F) 

INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT ACLU DDIP FOtagRetts 27721 

STATEMENT (Continued) 

AFFIDAVIT 

I, SPC 
b(6), b(7)(C) VE READ OR HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1 AND ENDS ON PAGE 2 I 

FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE BY ME, THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE INITIALED ALL 
CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE 
CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. I HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OR BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT 
THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT COERCION, UNLA 

41b(6): 6(7)(6): 	 

WITNESSES: 

ment) 

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS 

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a person authorized by Law to 
administer oaths, this 	day of 
at Camp Bucca, APO AE 09375 

(Typed Name of Person Administering Oath) 

Title 10, USC 936 

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS 	 (Authority to Administer Oaths) 

U.S. Government Printing Office: 1993 — 342-027/80494 
.1411 	 /7000128 

4111111111101110118.1.801011110460611001111 	
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EXHIBIT 
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000129 

AGENT S INVESTIGATION REPORT 
CID Regulation 195-1 

C 5 2 	r [ 	7 
ROI NUMBc-oR 

0194-2008-CID112  

Page 1 of 1 
DETAILS 

BASIS FOR INVESTIGATION: On 4 Sep 08, the Aberdeen Proving Ground CID Office, Aberdeen Proving Ground, MD 
21005, received a Request for Assistance (RFA), 0052-08-CID579-53608, from the Camp Bucca CID Office, Camp 
Bucca, APO AE 09375. The RFA re suested a USACIDC Special Agent attend the autopsy of Mr Muhammad Najib ALI, 
Internment Serial Number U*b(6), b(7)(C) Compound 6, Theater Internment Facility (TIF), APO, AE 09375 being 
conducted at the Charles C. Carson Center for Mortuary Affairs, Building 116, Dover Air Force Base, DE 19902 (DAFB). 

About 0915, 5 Sep 08, s ,b(6), b(7)(C)attended the autopsy of Mr Muhammad Najib ALI (ME# 08-0659 , conducted at 
the Charles C. Carson Center for Mortuary Affairs, Building 116, DAFB, by Dr (US Navy CDR) 
Medical Examiner, Office of the Armed Forces Medical Examiner (OAFME Armed Forces Institute of Pathology (AFIP), 
1413 Research Blvd, Building 102, Rockville, MD 20850 (RMD). Dr b(6), b(7)(C)stated the preliminary cause of Mr ALI's 
death was pending, and the preliminary manner of death was pending. Photographers from AFIP exeosed all digital 
photographs of the autopsy and prepared a compact disc (CD) containing all images exposed. SAb(6), b(7)(C)obtained 
from AFIP personnel the fingerprints of Mr ALI, the FBI Fingerprint Report pertaining to Mr ALI, and a copy o he CD 
containing all images taken during the autopsy. (See Fingerprints, FBI Fingerprint Report, and CD for details) 

Agent's Comment: The official results of the autopsy will be documented in the Final Autopsy Report which will be 
provided upon completionlilLAST ENTRY/// 

b(6), b(7)(C) 

TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER ORGANIZATION 

Fort Myer CID Office 
Fort Myer, VA 22211  
DATE 

5 Sep 08 
ACLU DDII C 

eregpopotelimpinuarmiaTia. 
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TS7(b)(6), (1.05(d);(b)(7)(F) 
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AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT 
CID Regulation 1954 

ROINUMBER 0052-08-CID579-53608 e 0161-08-CID919-RFA) 

PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGE 
DETAILS 

BASIS FOR INVESTIGATION: This office received an Request For Assistance (RFA) from the Camp Bucca 
CID Office, IZ, APO AE 09375, to interview sh sicians and other hospital staff who attended to Detainee 
Muhammad Najib Aub-Wafa ALI, ISN: u Nb(6), b(7)(C) TIF, Camp Bucca, APO AE 09375, while he was a 
patient at the Air Force Theater Hospital (AFTH), Joint Base Balad, Iraq, APO AE 09391 (JBB). 

About 140000, 23 Sep 08, SAb(6), b(7)(C)coordinated with SGT b(6), b(7)(C) XXX-X 
Noncommissioned Officer-in-Charge, Mortuary Affairs, 111th  Quartermaster (QM) Company (CO), JBB, who 
provided this office with a copy of the Mortuary Affairs records pertaining to Mr. ALL 

b(6), b(7)(C) 	 ,b(6), b(7)(C) About 1445, 23 Sep 08, SA 	 coordinated with SS. 	 Patient 
Administration Department AFTH, JBB, who provided this office with a copy of the medical treatment records 
pertaining to Mr. ALI. 

About 1015, 3 Oct 08, SA b(6), b(7)(C) interviewed Dr. (MAJ) b(6), b(7)(C) XXX-XX 
Neurosurgeon, Intensive Care Unit (ICU), AFTH, JBB, who stated Mr. ALI arrived without neural function, but 
he worked on him anyways because he assumed this case would be looked at critically and thus he did 
everything possible to sustain Mr. ALI. 

About 1045, 3 Oct 08, SAb(6), b(7)(C) interviewed Dr. (urc)b(6), b(7)(C) 	XXX-X 
Intensivist, AFTH, JBB who stated she remembered Mr. ALI came in with no neural function and died shortly 
after his arrival. Dr b(6), b(7)(C) further stated the ICU personnel did everything possible to save Mr. ALI, 
but he was too far gone when he arrived at the AFTH. 

About 1400, 6 Oct 08, S b(6), b(7)(C) coordinated with S b(6), b(7)(C) 	Assistant Special Agent- 
in-Charge, Camp Bucca CID Office, Camp Bucca, Iraq APO AE 09375, who stated there was no need for any 
further investigative activities by this office.ifiLast Entry/// 

4b(6), b(7)(C) 

b(6), b(7)(C) 

b(7)(C) 

ORGANIZATION 

Balad CID Office 
Joint Base Balad, Iraq, APO AE 09391 

b(6), b(7)(C) 
DATE 
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